

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 53 OF 2016

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 112 OF 2016

Naresh Damodardas BhutaPetitioner

V/S

Ashok Damodardas BhutaRespondent

Mr Rajesh Shah i/b Dhanesh Ramanlal Shah For Petitioner

CORAM : G.S. PATEL, J

DATE : 30th October, 2018

P.C. :

Mentioned by way of preacipe.

Liberty is granted to re affirm affidavit-in-chief and affidavit of documents of attesting witnesses before affirming authority of the court and time to re affirm the same is also extended till 03/11/2018.

Time to file affidavit-in-chief, affidavit of documents and compilation of documents is also extended till 28/11/2018.

Office to accept the above affidavits and compilation, subject to pagination, on record and file.

(ASSOCIATE)