

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 53 OF 2016

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 112 OF 2016

Naresh Damodardas BhutaPETITIONER

V/S

Ashok Damodardas BhutaRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 25128 OF 2023

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 53 OF 2016

Naresh Damodardas BhutaPETITIONER

V/S

Ashok Damodardas BhutaRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 17263 OF 2022

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 53 OF 2016

Naresh Damodardas BhutaPETITIONER

V/S

Ashok Damodardas BhutaRESPONDENT

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (TESTAMENTARY) NO. 152 OF 2017

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 53 OF 2016

Naresh Damodardas BhutaPETITIONER
V/S
Ashok Damodardas Bhuta And 2 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 21671 OF 2023
In
TESTAMENTARY SUITS 53 OF 2016

Naresh Damodardas BhutaPETITIONER
V/S
Ashok Damodardas BhutaRESPONDENT

Adv. Makrand Kale for the Plaintiff.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J
DATE : 20th August, 2025

P.C. :
S. O. to 03/09/2025 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)