

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 53 OF 2016
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 112 OF 2016
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.17263 OF 2022
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.152 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.21671 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.25128 OF 2023
IN
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 53 OF 2016

Naresh Damodardas Bhuta

...Plaintiff/Applicant

Versus

Ashok Damodardas Bhuta

...Defendant

*Mr. Karan Chaudhary i/b Mr. Makrand Madan Kale for the
Plaintiff/Applicant*

*Ms. Neuty Thakkar a/w Mr. Karan Aiya i/b Mr. Tushar Goradia for the
Respondent No.2b*

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : MARCH 9, 2026

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff/Applicant seeks time. Stand over to **8th April 2026**. Reply, if any, to be filed before the next date.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]