

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 53 OF 2016

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 112 OF 2016

Naresh Damodardas Bhuta ....PETITIONER

V/S

Ashok Damodardas Bhuta ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 17263 OF 2022

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 53 OF 2016

Naresh Damodardas Bhuta ....PETITIONER

V/S

Ashok Damodardas Bhuta ....RESPONDENT

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (TESTAMENTARY) NO. 152 OF 2017

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 53 OF 2016

Naresh Damodardas Bhuta ....PETITIONER

V/S

Ashok Damodardas Bhuta And 2 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 21671 OF 2023

In

TESTAMENTARY SUITS 53 OF 2016

